The Train-Tel Company

Innovative Communication Services

DIVISION OF ADMINISTRATION ORIGINAL

1999 DEC -2 AM 11: 40

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Telephone (727) 347-4905 Fax (727) 347-8512 5709 1st Avenue South St. Petersburg, Florida 33707

Settlement

November 26, 1999

Public Service Commission Records and Reporting 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, Florida 32399

RE: Docket number 990783

DATE

DEC 0 7 1999

The Train-Tel Company, without admission of liability or wrong-doing, settle proposed payphone violation under rule 25-24.515 for \$900.00 (nine hundred dollars) and settle proposed regulatory assessment fee violation under rule 25-4.0161 for \$100.00 (one hundred dollars). This payment is for full and final payment for all claims associated with the above referenced docket.

The Train-Tel Company promises to inspect all payphones for compliance. We will contact the PSC upon notice of violation to clarify any discrepancies. Furthermore, Train-Tel shall file all regulatory assessment fees in a timely matter.

Please feel free to contact us if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

THE TRAIN-TEL COMPANY

7038 CENTRAL AVENUE, SUITE B ST. PETERSBURG, FLORIDA 33707 (727) 347-4905

MERCANTILE BANK 9400 FOURTH STREET NORTH ST. PETERSBURG, FLORIDA 33716

63-9103/2631

15336

00015336

ONE THOUSAND AND XX / 100 Dollars

DATE

AMOUNT

11/29/99

*****\$1,000.00

ORDER Public Service Commission

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

15088 DEC-98

TELEVISION OF PORTION ALADASA PRO

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

The Train-Tel Company

Innovative Communication Services

DIVISION OF ADMINISTRATION

1999 UEC -2 AN 11- 40

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Telephone (727) 347-4905 Fax (727) 347-8512 5709 1st Avenue South St. Petersburg, Florida 33707

Settlement

November 26, 1999

Public Service Commission Records and Reporting 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, Florida 32399

RE: Docket number 990783

M. Biego St DEPOSIT DATE
DEC 07 1999

The Train-Tel Company, without admission of liability or wrong-doing, settle proposed payphone violation under rule 25-24.515 for \$900.00 (nine hundred dollars) and settle proposed regulatory assessment fee violation under rule 25-4.0161 for \$100.00 (one hundred dollars). This payment is for full and final payment for all claims associated with the above referenced docket.

The Train-Tel Company promises to inspect all payphones for compliance. We will contact the PSC upon notice of violation to clarify any discrepancies. Furthermore, Train-Tel shall file all regulatory assessment fees in a timely matter.

Please feel free to contact us if you have any questions.

Sincerely,